BOARD OF TRUSTEES May 22, 2023 International World Hunger Day

South Orange County ommunity College District

WHEREAS, hunger is a worldwide problem that affects people without regard for age; ethnicity, gender, employment status, or family size; and

 \mathcal{W} HEREAS, nearly 800 million people in the world suffer from chronic hunger and malnutrition; and

WHEREAS, poor nutrition kills 3.1 million children every year; and

 \mathcal{W} HEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District recognizes the work and efforts of local and national non-profit organizations and advocated and applauds them for working tirelessly to help people around the world escape from chronic hunger and malnutrition; and

W HEREAS, the South Orange County Community College District strives to address food insecurity within the district through support of food pantries, food giveaways and partnerships with businesses and organizations to distribute fresh and health food to students and community members; now, therefore,

B E IT RESOLVED, that the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees does hereby recognize, May 28th, 2023 as International World Hunger Day in the South Orange County Community College District and encourages all employees and students to observe the day with appropriate activities and events to bring awareness to huger across the world.

Timothy Jemal, President

Carolyn Inmon, Clerk

Terri Rydell, Vice President

Ryan Dack, Member

Barbara J. Jay, Member

T.J. Prendergast III, Member

Marcia Milchiker, Member

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTS

Katelyn Hidde, Student Member

Julianna Barnes, Chancellor